
CIV-020 
ATIORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATIORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 227262 
NAME: CRYSTALL. VAN DER PUTTEN 
FIRM NAME: LIVINGSTON LAW FIRM 
STREET ADDRESS: 1600 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 280 
CITY: WALNUT CREEK STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 94596 
TELEPHONE NO.: (925) 952-9880 FAX NO. (if available): (925) 952-9881 
E-MAIL ADDRESS (if available): cvanderputten@livingstonlawyers.com 
ATIORNEY FOR (name): Deft. TACTICAL GEAR HEADS, LLC 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE 
STREET ADDRESS: 751 WEST SANTA ANA BOULEVARD 
MAILINGADDRESS:751 WEST SANTA ANA BOULEVARD 

CITY AND ZIP CODE: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92701 
BRANCH NAME: CIVIL COMPLEX CENTER 

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: FRANCISCO GUDINO CARDENAS; MCFAYDEN, ET AL. 

DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: GHOST GUNNER, INC., ET AL. 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO APPEAR BY TELEPHONE 

1. Party intending to appear by telephone is 

D Plaintiff/Petitioner (name): 

[KJ Defendant/Respondent (name): TACTICAL GEAR HEADS, LLC 

D Other (name): 

2. The conference, hearing, or proceeding is for (describe): 
CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE 

set on (date): 08/13/2021 at (time): 1 :30 PM 

before (name of judicial officer, if known): HON. WILLIAM D. CLASTER 

Date: AUGUST 12, 2021 

CRYSTAL L. VAN DER PUTTEN 
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME) 

CASE NUMBER: 
JCCP 5167 

in (department): CX 102 

See Code of Civil Procedure section 367.5 and California Rules of Court, rule 3.670 to determine if a conference, 
hearing, or proceeding is one generally considered appropriate for telephone appearance. Note that a court may 
determine on a hearing-by-hearing basis that a personal appearance is required. (Code Civ. Proc., § 367.5(c).) 

This form is intended only to provide written notice to a court and parties as provided in rule 3.670(h) of the California 
Rules of Court. Check with the court to determine how to make arrangements for telephone services for an 
appearance either directly with the court or through a court-appointed vendor. 

Read California Rules of Court, rule 3.670(h) to determine when you have to file and serve notice of the intent to appear 
by telephone. There are different deadlines depending upon the circumstances: 

(1) On a regularly noticed hearing, notice must be given at least two court days before the appearance (Cal. Rules of 
Court, rule 3.670(h)(1 )(B» or, after receiving notice that another party will be appearing telephonically, by noon on 
the court day before the appearance (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 3.670(h)(2». 

(2) On an ex parte application, notice must be given by an applicant by 10:00 a.m. two court days before the hearing 
(Cal. Rules of Court, rule 3.670(h)(3)(B». Any party other than an applicant may give notice by 2:00 p.m. or the 
"close of business" (as that term is defined in rule 2.251) whichever is earlier, on the court day before an ex parte 
appearance. (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 3.670(h)(4).) 

Page 1 of 1 

Form Approved for Optional Use 
Judicial CouncU of California 
CIV-020 [Rev. January 1, 2016] 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO APPEAR BY TELEPHONE Code of Civil Procedure, § 367,5: 
Cal. Rules of Court, rule 3,670 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that I am over the age of eighteen years and not a 
party to the within action. My business address is 1600 South Main Street, Suite 280, Walnut 
Creek, California 94596. On the date set forth below, I served the following document(s): 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO APPEAR BY TELEPHONE 

upon the following at the addressees) stated below: 

Douglas S. Mudford, Esq. 
Estee Lewis, Esq. 
Catie T. Barr, Esq. 
Brandon Storment, Esq. 
Jenni L. Ritter, Esq. 
BARR & MUDFORD 
1824 Court Street 
Redding, CA 96001-1825 
Tel: (530) 243-8008 
Fax: (530) 243-1678 
Email: douglas@ca-laIDer.com 
Email: estee@ca-laIDer.com 
Email: catie@ca-laIDer.com 
Email: brandon@ca-laIDer.com 
Email: jenni@ca-laIDer.com 

Amy K. VanZant 
Shayan Said 
Anna Z. Saber 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & 
SUTCLIFFE LLP 
1000 Marsh Road 
Mellio Park, CA 94025-1015 
Tel: 
Fax: (650) 614-7401 
Email: avanzant@orrick.com 
Email: ssaid@orrick.com 
Email: annasaber@orrick.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
Troy McFadyen et al. 

Benjamin T. Rosenfeld, Esq. 
LAW OFFICE OF 
BEN ROSENFELD 
115 ~ Bartlett Street 
San Francisco, CA 94110-3022 
Tel: (415) 285-8091 
Fax: (415) 285-8092 
Email: Ben.Rosenfeld@comcast.net 

Gerald B. Singleton, Esq. 
SINGLETON SCHREIBER 
MCKENZIE & SCOTT 
450 "A" Street, 5th Floor 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Tel: (619) 771-3473 
Fax: (619) 255-1515 
Email: Gerald@slffrrm.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
Francisco Gudino Cardenas 

Craig J. Mariam, Esq. 
John P. Cogger, Esq. 
Sebastian M. Van Roundsburg 
GORDON REES SCULLY 
MANSUKHANI, LLP 
633 West Fifth St., 52nd Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
Tel: (213) 576-5000 
Fax: (877) 306-0043 
Email: cmariam@grsm.com 
Email: jcogger@grsm.com 
Email: sroundsburg@grsm.com 

Attorneys for Defendant 
Juggernaut Tactical, Inc. 

Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 3.550) GHOST GUNNER FIREARMS CASE NO.: Jeep NO. 5167 
Proof of Service 

-1-



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

C.D. Michel 
Sean A. Brady 
MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
180 East Ocean Blvd., Ste. 200 
Long Beach, CA 90802 
Tel: (562) 216-4444 
Fax: (562) 216-4445 
Email: cmichel@michellalY,Yers.com 
Email: sbrady@michellawyers.com 

Attorneys for Defendants 
MFY Technical Solutions, LLC 
Blackhawk Manufacturing Group, Inc. 
Ryan Beezley 
Bob Beezley 
Thunder Guns, LLC 
Ghost Firearms, LLC 

Grant D. Waterkotte 
Tina M. Robinson 
PETTIT KOHN INGRASSIA LUTZ & 
DOLIN,PC 
5901 W. Century Blvd., Ste. 1100 
Los Angeles, CA 90045 
Tel: (310) 649-5772 
Fax: (310) 649-5777 
Email: gwaterkotte@Qettitkohn.com 

trobinson@PettitKohn.com 

Attorneys for Defendants 
Defense Distributers 
Cody R. Wilson 

Service was accomplished as follows: 

Christopher Renzulli 
(pro Hac Vice To Be Filed) 
Howard B. Schilsky 
(pro Hac Vice To Be Filed) 
RENZULLI LAW FIRM, LLP 
One North Broadway, Ste. 1005 
White Plains, NY 10601 
Tel: (914) 285-0700 
Fax: (914) 285-1213 
Email: crenzulli@renzullilaw.com 
Email: hschilsky@renzullilaw.com 

Attorneys for Defendant 
Juggernaut Tactical, Inc. 

~ BY US MAIL. I sealed the above document(s) in an envelope addressed to the above, 
and I deposited that sealed envelope in a post office, mailbox, sub-post office, 
substation, mail chute or other like facility regularly maintained by the u.s. Postal 
Service located at Walnut Creek, California, postage fully prepaid. 

~ BY ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION: Based on a Court Order or an agreement of 
the parties to accept service by electronic transmission, I caused the documents to be 
electronically sent to the persons on the attached service list. I did not receive, within a 
reasonable time after the transmission, any electronic message or other indication that 
the transmission was unsuccessful. 

Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 3.550) GHOST GUNNER FIREARMS CASE NO.: JCCP NO. 5167 
Proof of Service 

-2-



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the )~ of the State of California that the 
foregoing is true and correct, and that this declarado was executed on August 12, 2021, at 
Walnut Creek, California. 

Coordination Proceeding Special Title (Rule 3.550) GHOST GUNNER FIREARMS CASE NO.: JCCP NO. 5167 
Proof of Service 

-3-



, , 

LAW FIRM 

livi ngston 
A Professional Corporation 

1600 South Main Street, Suite 280 

Walnut Creek, California 94596 

C.D. Michel 
Sean A. Brady 
MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.e. 
180 East Ocean Blvd., Ste. 200 
Long Beach, CA 90802 

",?!>WEs. 
~'<; ... 

t (f. ~ - '~:::;""" t ~ -= US POSTAGE 

02 1P $ 000.510 
0001185052 AUG 122021 
MAILED FROM ZIP CODE 94596 

90802-47&050 .IJnl• J /11 1/,,11111, hili Ill· U 1,1, 1'1" 111111 ,1,1' Illlh~ 1,1111 


