CIV-020

p		
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY:	STATE BAR NO.: 227262	
NAME: CRYSTAL L. VAN DER PUTTEN		
FIRM NAME: LIVINGSTON LAW FIRM		
STREET ADDRESS: 1600 SOUTH MAIN STREET,		
CITY: WALNUT CREEK	STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 94596	
TELEPHONE NO.: (925) 952-9880	FAX NO. (if available): (925) 952-9881	
E-MAIL ADDRESS (if available): cvanderputten@living	•	
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Deft. TACTICAL GEAR I	HEADS, LLC	
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE STREET ADDRESS: 751 WEST SANTA ANA BOULEVARD MAILING ADDRESS: 751 WEST SANTA ANA BOULEVARD CITY AND ZIP CODE: SANTA ANA, CALIFORNIA 92701 BRANCH NAME: CIVIL COMPLEX CENTER		
PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: FRANCISCO GUDINO CARDENAS; MCFAYDEN, ET AL. DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: GHOST GUNNER, INC., ET AL.		
NOTICE OF INTENT TO APPEAR BY TELEPHONE		CASE NUMBER: JCCP 5167

1.	Party intending to appear by teleph Plaintiff/Petitioner (name):	none is	
	x Defendant/Respondent (name	ne): TACTICAL GEAR HEADS, LLC	
	Other (name):		
The conference, hearing, or proceeding is for (describe): CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE			
	set on (date): 08/13/2021	at (time):1:30 PM	in (department): CX 102
	before (name of judicial officer, if I	nown): HON. WILLIAM D. CLASTER	$\int \int \partial u du d$
Da	ate: AUGUST 12, 2021		// //

See Code of Civil Procedure section 367.5 and California Rules of Court, rule 3.670 to determine if a conference, hearing, or proceeding is one generally considered appropriate for telephone appearance. Note that a court may determine on a hearing-by-hearing basis that a personal appearance is required. (Code Civ. Proc., § 367.5(c).)

This form is intended only to provide written notice to a court and parties as provided in rule 3.670(h) of the California Rules of Court. Check with the court to determine how to make arrangements for telephone services for an appearance either directly with the court or through a court-appointed vendor.

Read California Rules of Court, rule 3.670(h) to determine when you have to file and serve notice of the intent to appear by telephone. There are different deadlines depending upon the circumstances:

- (1) On a regularly noticed hearing, notice must be given at least two court days before the appearance (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 3.670(h)(1)(B)) or, after receiving notice that another party will be appearing telephonically, by noon on the court day before the appearance (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 3.670(h)(2)).
- (2) On an ex parte application, notice must be given by an applicant by 10:00 a.m. two court days before the hearing (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 3.670(h)(3)(B)). Any party other than an applicant may give notice by 2:00 p.m. or the "close of business" (as that term is defined in rule 2.251) whichever is earlier, on the court day before an ex parte appearance. (Cal. Rules of Court, rule 3.670(h)(4).)

Page 1 of 1

CRYSTAL L. VAN DER PUTTEN (TYPE OR PRINT NAME)

1 PROOF OF SERVICE 2 I, the undersigned, hereby declare that I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 1600 South Main Street, Suite 280, Walnut 3 Creek, California 94596. On the date set forth below, I served the following document(s): 4 NOTICE OF INTENT TO APPEAR BY TELEPHONE 5 upon the following at the address(es) stated below: 6 Douglas S. Mudford, Esq. Benjamin T. Rosenfeld, Esq. 7 Estee Lewis, Esq. LAW OFFICE OF Catie T. Barr, Esq. BEN ROSENFELD 8 Brandon Storment, Esq. 115 ½ Bartlett Street Jenni L. Ritter, Esq. San Francisco, CA 94110-3022 **BARR & MUDFORD** Tel: (415) 285-8091 10 1824 Court Street Fax: (415) 285-8092 Redding, CA 96001-1825 Email: Ben.Rosenfeld@comcast.net 11 Tel: (530) 243-8008 Fax: (530) 243-1678 Gerald B. Singleton, Esq. 12 Email: douglas@ca-lawyer.com SINGLETON SCHREIBER Email: estee@ca-lawyer.com MCKENZIE & SCOTT 13 450 "A" Street, 5th Floor Email: catie@ca-lawyer.com 14 Email: brandon@ca-lawyer.com San Diego, CA 92101 Email: jenni@ca-lawyer.com Tel: (619) 771-3473 15 Fax: (619) 255-1515 Amy K. Van Zant Email: Gerald@slffirm.com 16 Shayan Said 17 Anna Z. Saber **Attorneys for Plaintiffs** ORRICK, HERRINGTON & Francisco Gudino Cardenas 18 SUTCLIFFE LLP 1000 Marsh Road Craig J. Mariam, Esq. 19 Menlo Park, CA 94025-1015 John P. Cogger, Esq. Sebastian M. Van Roundsburg Tel: 20 Fax: (650) 614-7401 GORDON REES SCULLY 21 Email: avanzant@orrick.com MANSUKHANI, LLP Email: ssaid@orrick.com 633 West Fifth St., 52nd Floor 22 Email: annasaber@orrick.com Los Angeles, CA 90071 Tel: (213) 576-5000 23 Fax: (877) 306-0043 Attorneys for Plaintiffs Email: cmariam@grsm.com 24 Troy McFadyen et al. Email: jcogger@grsm.com 25 Email: sroundsburg@grsm.com 26 Attorneys for Defendant Juggernaut Tactical, Inc.

27

28

Í					
1	C.D. Michel	Christopher Renzulli			
2	Sean A. Brady MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.	(Pro Hac Vice To Be Filed) Howard B. Schilsky			
3	180 East Ocean Blvd., Ste. 200	(Pro Hac Vice To Be Filed)			
	Long Beach, CA 90802	RENZULLI LAW FIRM, LLP			
4	Tel: (562) 216-4444 Fax: (562) 216-4445	One North Broadway, Ste. 1005 White Plains, NY 10601			
5	Email: cmichel@michellawyers.com	Tel: (914) 285-0700			
6	Email: sbrady@michellawyers.com	Fax: (914) 285-1213 Email: crenzulli@renzullilaw.com			
7	Attorneys for Defendants	Email: hschilsky@renzullilaw.com			
	MFY Technical Solutions, LLC	Addams and for Defendant			
8	Blackhawk Manufacturing Group, Inc. Ryan Beezley	Attorneys for Defendant Juggernaut Tactical, Inc.			
9	Bob Beezley	,			
10	Thunder Guns, LLC Ghost Firearms, LLC				
11	Grant D. Waterkotte				
12	Tina M. Robinson				
13	PETTIT KOHN INGRASSIA LUTZ & DOLIN, PC				
	5901 W. Century Blvd., Ste. 1100				
14	Los Angeles, CA 90045 Tel: (310) 649-5772				
15	Fax: (310) 649-5777				
16	Email: gwaterkotte@pettitkohn.com				
17	trobinson@PettitKohn.com				
18	Attorneys for Defendants				
	Defense Distributers				
19	Cody Rd Wilson				
20					
21	Service was accomplished as follows:				
22	BY US MAIL. I sealed the above document(s) in an envelope addressed to the above,				
23	and I deposited that sealed envelope in				
24	Service located at Walnut Creek, California	ity regularly maintained by the U.S. Postal rnia, postage fully prepaid.			
25	BY ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION	N: Based on a Court Order or an agreement of			
26	the parties to accept service by electron	ic transmission, I caused the documents to be			
27	,	attached service list. I did not receive, within a any electronic message or other indication that			
	the transmission was unsuccessful.	any electronic message of other indication that			
28					

1	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this declaration was executed on August 12, 2021, at		
2	Walnut Creek, California.		
3			
4	NANCY SOMERS		
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			

28

livingston

A Professional Corporation

1600 South Main Street, Suite 280 Walnut Creek, California 94596



C.D. Michel Sean A. Brady MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 180 East Ocean Blvd., Ste. 200 Long Beach, CA 90802

90802-476050